11th Grade Electives

Course Name Course Number Term
Art
Introduction to Art 50.02110 SEMESTER
Ceramics 1* 50.04110 SEMESTER
Ceramics 2 50.04120 SEMESTER
Drawing 1* 50.03110 SEMESTER
Drawing 2 50.03120 SEMESTER
Painting 1* 50.03210 SEMESTER
Painting 2 50.03220 SEMESTER
Sculpture 1* 50.06110 SEMESTER
Sculpture 2 50.06120 SEMESTER
Graphic Design 1* 50.07210 SEMESTER
Graphic Design 2 50.07220 SEMESTER
Photography 1* 50.07110 SEMESTER
Photography 2 50.07120 SEMESTER
Printmaking 1* 50.05110 SEMESTER
Printmaking 2 50.05120 SEMESTER
AP Art and Design, 50.08110 Year
Drawing Portfolio#
AP Art and Design, 2D 50.08130 Year
Design Portfolio#
AP Art and Design, 3-D 50.08140 Year
Design Portfolio#
AP Art History 50.09210 Year
Career & Technical Education
Introduction to Digital 11.41500 Year
Technology
AP Computer Science 11.01900 Year
Principles**
AP Computer Science A** 11.01600 Year
Programming, Games, Apps 11.47200 Year
in Society
Introduction to Business 07.44130 Year
and Technology
Principles of Accounting 07.41100 Year
Financial Literacy 07.42600 Year
Legal Environment of 06.41500 Year
Business
Entrepreneurship 06.41600 Year
Essentials of Legal Services  43.45400 Year
Applications of Law 43.45500 Year
Marketing Principles 08.47400 Year

Introduction to Sports and 08.47800 Year



Entertainment Marketing
Advanced Sports and
Entertainment Marketing
Foundations of
Manufacturing

Intro. Basic Agricultural
Science

Animal Science and
Biotechnology ***
Veterinary Science***
Plant Sci/Biotech
Foundations of Engineering
Technology

Engineering Concepts
Engineering Applications
Audio and Video,
Technology and Film 1
Audio and Video,
Technology and Film 2
Audio and Video,
Technology and Film 3
Broadcast Applications
Introduction to Law and
Justice

Criminal Justice Essentials
Work-based Learning
(application only)

Newspaper

Annual (yearbook)
Contemporary Literature
AP Research

Band (specific level to be
determined by audition)
Orchestra (specific level to
be determined by
audition)

Chorus (specific level to

be determined by audition)
Musical Theater I (specific
level to be determined by
audition)

Acting 1

Acting 2

Advanced Drama 1
Technical Theatre
Beginning Guitar

Weight Training,

08.48500
21.44100
02.47100
02.42100

02.42400
02.44100
21.42500

21.47100
21.47200
10.51810

10.51910
10.52010

10.51410
43.45000

43.45100
Refer to Curriculum

English and Language Arts
23.0320001
23.0320003
23.06600
35.09100
Performing Arts
53.03610

53.05610

54.02110

52.0310001

52.06100
52.06200
52.05100
52.04100
53.08410

Health and Physical Education

36.05400 or

Year

Year

Year

Year

Year
Year
Year

Year
Year
Year

Year

Year

Year
Year

Year

Year
Year
SEMESTER
Year

Year

Year

Year

Year

Year
Year
Year
Year
SEMESTER

SEMESTER



(Introductory or Advanced)
Personal Fitness (required

for graduation)
Recreational Games
(Introductory,
Intermediate)
Lifetime Sports
(Introductory,
Intermediate &
Advanced)

General PE

Body

Sculpting (Introductory or

Advanced)
General Health

AP Human Geography
International Affairs
Current Issues
Introduction to US
Women’s Studies

US History in Film
Sociology

Psychology

AP European History
AP Comparative
Government

AP Psychology

AP Art History

Spanish 1

Spanish 2

Honors Spanish 2
Spanish 3

Spanish 4

Honors Spanish 3
Honors Spanish 4

AP Spanish Language
AP Spanish Literature
French |

French 2

Honors French 2
French 3

Honors French 3
Honors French 4

AP French Language
Latin 1

Latin 2

Honors Latin 2

36.06400
36.05100

36.02700 or
36.03700

36.02200 or
36.03200 or

36.04200

36.01100
36.05600 or
36.06600

17.011000
Social Studies
45.07700
45.09100
45.01200
45.0195001

45.08120
45.03100
45.01500
45.08400
45.0530001

45.01600
50.09210
World Languages

60.07100
60.07200
60.072004
60.07300
60.0740001/2
60.073004
60.074004
60.08020
60.08030
60.01100
60.01200
60.012004
60.01300
60.013004
60.014004
60.01700
61.04100
61.04200
61.042004

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER

SEMESTER
SEMESTER

SEMESTER

Year

SEMESTER
SEMESTER
SEMESTER

SEMESTER
SEMESTER
Year
Year
SEMESTER

Year
Year

Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year
Year



Honors Latin 3 61.043004

Honors Latin 4 61.044004
AP Latin 61.04800
TAG
Directed Study 70.2320001
(teacher approval required) = 70.2320002
Internship 70.2210001
(teacher approval required)  70.2210002
SAT Prep

SAT Prep (math and ELA;  35.06600
student needs to be

enrolled in Advanced

Algebra: Concepts and

Connections or

completed GSE Algebra

)

*Prerequisite — Intro to Art

**Prerequisite — Intro to Digital Technology
***Prerequisite — Intro to Veterinary Science

# Pending portfolio review & placement via Mrs. Hudson
SEMESTER — One semester-long course

Year
Year
Year

S1S2

S1S2

SEMESTER



