## 11th Grade Electives

Course Name	Course Number	Term	
Course I turne	Art	Term	
Introduction to Art	50.02110	SEMESTER	
Ceramics 1*	50.04110	SEMESTER SEMESTER	
Ceramics 2	50.04120	SEMESTER	
Drawing 1*	50.03110	SEMESTER	
Drawing 2	50.03110	SEMESTER	
Painting 1*	50.03210	SEMESTER	
Painting 2	50.03220	SEMESTER	
Sculpture 1*	50.06110	SEMESTER	
Sculpture 2	50.06120	SEMESTER	
Graphic Design 1*	50.07210	SEMESTER	
Graphic Design 2	50.07220	SEMESTER	
Photography 1*	50.07110	SEMESTER	
Photography 2	50.07110	SEMESTER	
Printmaking 1*	50.07120	SEMESTER SEMESTER	
Printmaking 1* Printmaking 2	50.05110	SEMESTER SEMESTER	
AP Art and Design,	50.08110	Year	
Drawing Portfolio#	50.08110	rear	
AP Art and Design, 2D	50.08130	Year	
Design Portfolio#	30.08130	1 cai	
AP Art and Design, 3-D	50.08140	Year	
Design Portfolio#	30.00140	Tear	
AP Art History	50.09210	Year	
Career & Technical Education			
Introduction to Digital	11.41500	Year	
Technology	11.11300	1001	
AP Computer Science	11.01900	Year	
Principles**			
AP Computer Science A**	11.01600	Year	
<b>Programming, Games, Apps</b>	11.47200	Year	
in Society 11			
<b>Introduction to Business</b>	07.44130	Year	
and Technology			
Principles of Accounting	07.41100	Year	
Financial Literacy	07.42600	Year	
Legal Environment of	06.41500	Year	
Business			
Entrepreneurship	06.41600	Year	
<b>Essentials of Legal Services</b>	43.45400	Year	
Applications of Law	43.45500	Year	
Marketing Principles	08.47400	Year	
Introduction to Sports and	08.47800	Year	

<b>Entertainment Marketing</b>		
Advanced Sports and	08.48500	Year
<b>Entertainment Marketing</b>	00.10200	1001
Foundations of	21.44100	Year
Manufacturing		
Intro. Basic Agricultural	02.47100	Year
Science		
Animal Science and	02.42100	Year
Biotechnology ***		
Veterinary Science***	02.42400	Year
Plant Sci/Biotech	02.44100	Year
Foundations of Engineering	21.42500	Year
Technology		
<b>Engineering Concepts</b>	21.47100	Year
<b>Engineering Applications</b>	21.47200	Year
Audio and Video,	10.51810	Year
Technology and Film 1		
Audio and Video,	10.51910	Year
Technology and Film 2		
Audio and Video,	10.52010	Year
Technology and Film 3		
<b>Broadcast Applications</b>	10.51410	Year
Introduction to Law and	43.45000	Year
Justice		
<b>Criminal Justice Essentials</b>	43.45100	Year
Work-based Learning	Refer to Curriculum	
(application only)		
	English and Language Arts	
Newspaper	23.0320001	Year
Annual (yearbook)	23.0320003	Year
Contemporary Literature	23.06600	SEMESTER
AP Research	35.09100	Year
	Performing Arts	
Band (specific level to be	53.03610	Year
determined by audition)	50.05.10	
Orchestra (specific level to	53.05610	Year
be determined by audition)		
Chorus (specific level to	54.02110	Year
be determined by audition)	J4.U211U	1 cai
Musical Theater I (specific	52.0310001	Year
level to be determined by		
audition)		
Acting 1	52.06100	Year
Acting 2	52.06200	Year
Advanced Drama 1	52.05100	Year
Technical Theatre	52.04100	Year
Beginning Guitar	53.08410	SEMESTER
Health and Physical Education		
Weight Training,	36.05400 or	SEMESTER

(Introductory or Advanced)	36.06400			
Personal Fitness (required	36.05100	SEMESTER		
for graduation)	30.03100	SEVIESTER		
Recreational Games	36.02700 or	SEMESTER		
(Introductory,	36.03700			
Intermediate)				
Lifetime Sports	36.02200 or	SEMESTER		
(Introductory,	36.03200 or			
Intermediate &	36.04200			
Advanced)				
General PE	36.01100	SEMESTER		
Body	36.05600 or	SEMESTER		
Sculpting (Introductory or	36.06600			
Advanced) General Health	17.011000	CEMECIDED		
General Health	17.011000	SEMESTER		
AP Human Geography	Social Studies 45.07700	Year		
International Affairs	45.07700			
Current Issues		SEMESTER		
Introduction to US	45.01200	SEMESTER		
Women's Studies	45.0195001	SEMESTER		
US History in Film	45.08120	SEMESTER		
Sociology	45.03100	SEMESTER		
Psychology	45.01500	Year		
AP European History	45.08400	Year		
AP Comparative Government	45.0530001	SEMESTER		
AP Psychology	45.01600	Year		
AP Art History	50.09210	Year		
711 7111 THISTOTY		Tear		
World Languages Spanish 1 60.07100 Year				
Spanish 2	60.07200	Year		
Honors Spanish 2	60.072004	Year		
Spanish 3	60.07300	Year		
Spanish 4	60.0740001/2	Year		
Honors Spanish 3	60.073004	Year		
Honors Spanish 4	60.074004	Year		
AP Spanish Language	60.08020	Year		
AP Spanish Literature	60.08030	Year		
French I	60.01100	Year		
French 2	60.01200	Year		
Honors French 2	60.012004	Year		
French 3				
Honors French 3	60.01300	Year		
Honors French 4	60.013004	Year		
	60.014004	Year		
AP French Language	60.01700	Year		
Latin 1	61.04100	Year		
Latin 2	61.04200	Year		
Honors Latin 2	61.042004	Year		

Honors Latin 3	61.043004	Year		
Honors Latin 4	61.044004	Year		
AP Latin	61.04800	Year		
TAG				
Directed Study	70.2320001	S1 S2		
(teacher approval required)	70.2320002			
Internship	70.2210001	S1 S2		
(teacher approval required)	70.2210002			
SAT Prep				
SAT Prep (math and ELA; student needs to be enrolled in Advanced Algebra: Concepts and Connections or completed GSE Algebra II)	35.06600	SEMESTER		

<sup>\*</sup>Prerequisite – Intro to Art

# Pending portfolio review & placement via Mrs. Hudson

SEMESTER – One semester-long course

<sup>\*\*</sup>Prerequisite – Intro to Digital Technology

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Prerequisite – Intro to Veterinary Science